ARCHITECTURAL SQUARE (TSS)
6-3/4”
16
”
7-
1/
4”
18”

57S - SWIVEL MOUNT:  20o
SWING FROM VERTICAL
ORDERING EXAMPLE (Select desired item from each column)
BK - BLACK
BZ - BRONZE
SL - SILVER
WH - WHITE
OPTIONAL COLORS AVAILABLE
TSS - TAMPER RESISTANT HARDWARE KIT.
SPANNER HEAD SCREWS AND BIT.
(ORDER SEPARATELY)
WHEN ORDERING INCANDESCENT WITH
UPLIGHT OPTION, SPECIFY TRIMS FOR
UPLIGHT AND DOWNLIGHT.
FI
N
IS
H
BZ
U
PL
IG
H
T/
D
O
W
N
LI
G
H
T
UD
UD - UPLIGHT/DOWNLIGHT
2150 PARKES DRIVE ◆ P.O. BOX 6038 ◆ BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS ◆ 60155-6038 ◆ 708-681-4330 ◆ FAX 708-681-4006
Web Site:  www.nslights.com
NORTH STAR LIGHTING INC.
LesleyS
white box
LesleyS
footer
PHOTOMETRICS
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION - CONSULT FACTORY
CANDLEPOWER DISTRIBUTION CURVES OF TYPICAL PAR AND R LAMPS
15
12
9
6
3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
C
A
N
D
LE
P
O
W
E
R
 (
C
an
de
la
s,
 T
ho
us
an
ds
)
DEGREES FROM BEAM AXIS

57S - SWIVEL MOUNT:  20o
SWING FROM VERTICAL
ORDERING EXAMPLE (Select desired item from each column)
BK - BLACK
BZ - BRONZE
SL - SILVER
WH - WHITE
OPTIONAL COLORS AVAILABLE
TSS - TAMPER RESISTANT HARDWARE KIT.
SPANNER HEAD SCREWS AND BIT.
(ORDER SEPARATELY)
FI
N
IS
H
BZ
ARCHITECTURAL
SQUARE
2150 PARKES DRIVE ◆ P.O. BOX 6038 ◆ BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS ◆ 60155-6038 ◆ 708-681-4330 ◆ FAX 708-681-4006
Web Site:  www.nslights.com
NORTH STAR LIGHTING INC.
LesleyS
white box
LesleyS
footer
PHOTOMETRICS
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION - CONSULT FACTORY
LUMENS:  PER 1000 LAMP LUMENS.  FOR OTHER LAMP
LUMEN RATINGS, MULTIPLY CANDELA AND LUMEN VALUES
BY THE NUMBER:  LUMENS DIVIDED BY 1000.
CATALOG NUMBER:  TSS-100-58H-120H-BB
LAMP:  PHOSPHOR COATED ED-17 METAL HALIDE
REFLECTOR: FABRICATED METAL HOUSING, SPUN DIFFFUSE
ALUMINUM, BLACK PAINTED FABRICATED
GROOVED LOWER BAFFLE
LUMENS: PER 1,000 LAMP LUMENS
EFFICIENCY: 41.6%
CIE TYPE: DIRECT
LUMINAIRE SPACING CRITERIA: 1.4
DEG CANDELA LUMENS
0 163.0
5 165.0 16.0
15 170.0 49.0
25 180.0 83.0
35 156.0 104.0
45 107.0 90.0
55 60.0 59.0
65 5.0 14.0
75 0.9 0.6
85 0.3 0.3
90 0.0
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
ZONE LUMENS %LAMP %FIXT
0-30 148.0 14.8 35.5
0-40 252.0 25.2 60.5
0-60 401.0 40.1 96.4
0-90 416.0 41.6 100.0
90-180 0.0 0.0 0.0
0-180 416.0 41.6 100.0
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
80 70 50 30 10 0
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
0 49 49 49 49 48 48 48 48 46 46 46 44 44 44 42 42 42 42
1 46 45 44 42 45 44 43 42 42 41 40 41 40 39 39 39 38 37
2 43 40 38 36 42 40 38 36 38 36 35 37 35 34 36 35 34 33
3 40 36 33 31 39 36 33 31 34 32 30 33 32 30 32 31 29 29
4 37 33 30 27 36 32 29 27 31 29 27 30 28 26 29 28 26 25
5 34 29 26 24 33 29 26 24 28 26 23 27 25 23 27 25 23 22
6 32 29 23 21 31 26 23 21 26 23 21 25 23 21 24 22 20 20
7 29 24 21 19 29 24 21 19 23 21 19 23 20 18 22 20 18 18
8 27 22 19 17 27 22 19 17 21 19 17 21 18 17 21 18 17 16
9 26 20 17 15 25 20 17 15 19 17 15 19 17 15 19 17 15 14
10 24 19 16 14 24 19 16 14 18 16 14 18 15 14 18 15 14 13